OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS

Subject:	Action Required:	Approved By:
To amend Resolution No. 15,847 (December 20, 2022), to state the intended uses of the remaining portion of the second tranche to the City of Little Rock, allotment of Local Fiscal Recovery Funds through the American Rescue Plan Act.	Ordinance √ Resolution	
Submitted By:		
Finance Department		Emily Cox Acting City Manager
SYNOPSIS	To amend Resolution No. 15,847 (December 20, 2022), to state the intended uses of the remaining portion of the second tranche to the City of Little Rock, allotment of Local Fiscal Recovery Funds through the American Rescue Plan Act.	
FISCAL IMPACT	The City will allocate the amount of \$2,100,000 to the West Little Rock Station.	
RECOMMENDATION	Approval of the resolution.	
BACKGROUND	On December 20, 2022, the City of Little Rock Board of Directors approved Resolution No. 15,847, to state the intended uses of the remaining portion of the second tranche to the City of Little Rock, Arkansas, allotment of the State and Local Fiscal Recovery Funds, through the American Rescue Plan Act.	
	Due to the projection of costs for the new West Little Rock Fire Station rising above the originally allocated funds, Resolution 15,487 needs to be revised to strike "and an updated apparatus bay at Station No. 16" on line 2; page 2.	

BOARD OF DIRECTORS COMMUNICATION MARCH 19, 2024 AGENDA

BACKGROUND
CONTINUEDThe funds need to be obligated no later than December 31,
2024, and expended by December 31, 2026.